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CHAPTER 451

AN ACT to amend 346.94 (6) and 346.95; and to create 346.94 (6m) and
346.95 (3) of the statutes, relating to littering highways and other
property with foreign substances and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 346.94 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 260,
laws of 1957 ( Bill No. 99, S.) is amended to read:

346.94 (6) No person shall throw or deposit any type of debris or
waste material on or along any highway or on any other public or private
property.

SECTION 2. 346.94 (6m) of the statutes is created to read:
346.94 (6m) PERMITTING THROWING OF DEBRIS ON HIGHWAY. The

operator of any vehicle who knowingly permits to be thrown or deposited
from such vehicle any type of debris or waste material shall be fined as
provided in s. 346.95 (3).

SECTION 3. 346.95 of the statutes, as created by chapter 260, laws
of 1957 ( Bill No. 99, S.) is amended to read:

346.95 (1) Any person violating any provision of ss. 346.87, 346.88,
346.89 (2) , 346.90 to 346.92 or 346.94 (1) , * * * (9) or (10) may be
fined not less than $10 nor more than $20 for the first offense and not less
than $25 nor more than $50 for the second or subsequent conviction within
a year.

(2) Any person violating s. 346.89 (1) or 346.94 (2) to * * * (4),
(7) or (8) may be fined not less than $10 nor more than $200 or imprisoned
not more than 30 days or both.

SECTION 4. 346.95 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
346.95 (3) Any person violating s. 346.94 (5) , (6) or (6m) shall

be fined $25 for each offense.
Approved July 25, 1957.
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